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Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 197 2016. 

1  Adams, Phillip.  ADAMS VS. GOD.  The Rematch.  Med. 8vo, 
Second Edition; pp. xxvi, 338, [4](blank); original stiff wrappers; a 
fine copy.  (Carlton); Melbourne University Press; (2007).  ***Part I 
incorporates all the material in the first edition of 1985: Adams versus 
God.  A mixed collection of essays, a few interesting, deep, insightful 
and thought-provoking, and many rather disappointing, lightweight, 
superficial and glib.  #42415 A$15.00
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2  Amigone, David [and] Wallace, Jeff; editors.  CHARLES 
DARWIN’S THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  New interdisciplinary 
essays.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 212(last blank); double-page 
diag., chronology, notes, bibliography, index; original stiff pictorial 
wrappers; a very good copy.  Manchester and New York; Manchester 
University Press; (1995).  #66498 A$20.00
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3  Bain, Alexander.  MIND AND BODY.  The Theories of Their 
Relation.  Third Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Third Edition; pp. [iv], 196, 
32(adv.); 4 figures; original red cloth, decorated in gilt & black (spine 
worn; name on title-page); scarce.  London; Henry S. King & Co.; 
1874.  ***The International Scientific Series, Vol. IV.  #58664 A$65.00
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4  Bannister, Robert C.  SOCIAL DARWINISM.  Science and Myth 
in Anglo-American Social Thought.  with a new preface.  Med. 8vo, 
Second Edition(?); pp. xxxii, 298, [4](adv. last blank); notes, index; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Philadelphia; Temple University 
Press; [1988].  ***First published in 1979.  #65467 A$20.00
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5  Bolsche, Wilhelm.  HAECKEL.  His Life and Work.  Wih 
introduction and supplementary chapter by the translator, Joseph 
McCabe.  With thirteen illustrations.  First Edition; pp. 336; coloured 
portrait frontispiece, 12 plates, bibliography, index; original cloth 
(spine faded, with number in white ink; some foxing), an excellent ex-
library copy with small stamp at foot of title-page & last page only; top 
edge gilt, others uncut.  London; T. Fisher Unwin; MCMVI [1906].  
#65864 A$45.00
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6  [Bower, Frederick O.; Smith, G. Elliot & others].  EVOLUTION 
IN THE LIGHT OF MODERN KNOWLEDGE.  A Collective 
Work.  First Edition, Second Impression; pp. xvi, 518(last blank), [12]
(index), [2](blank), [2](adv.); 4 plates (2 folding), several illustrations, 
index; original cloth; a very good copy.  London; Blackie and Son 
Limited; 1925.  ***This second impression contains an addendum dated 
September 1925 concerning further advances in physics and chemistry.  
With a chapter on Mental Evolution by William M’Dougall.    
#9622 A$65.00
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7  Braude, Stephen E.  THE LIMITS OF INFLUENCE.  
Psychokinesis and the Philosophy of Science.  First Edition; pp. xiv, 
314(last 3 blank); several figures, notes, bibliography, index; original 
papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  New York and London; 
Routledge & Kegan Paul; (1986).  #64928 A$15.00
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8  Buchner, Professor Ludwig.  LAST WORDS ON MAT ERIAL ISM 
and Kindred Subjects.  With a life of the author by his brother Prof. Alex 
Buchner.  Translated by Joseph McCabe.  Issued by the Rationalist Press 
Association, Ltd.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxxiv, 300(last blank), [6](adv.); 
original cloth (marked; some minor internal soiling; small corner cut from 
endpaper).  London; Watts & Co.; 1901.  ***With the Introduction: Life Of 
Ludwig Buchner; and the essays: What Is Matter? (1891); Materialism: A 
Rejoinder (1891); The Nature of the Soul (1893); The Unity of Matter (1894); 
Jacob Moleschott (1894); Apriorism and Evolution (1894); Christianity and 
Buddhism (1894); Christianity and the Family (1894); Christianity and 
Science (1894); Virchow and Darwinism (1895); Science and Metaphysics 
(1895); The Sources of Buddhism (1895); The Heredity of Acquired Characters 
(1896); Karl Vogt (1896); The Unknowable (1897); Truth and Fancy in 
Hypnotism (1897); The Distribution of Blood in the Animal and the Social 
Organism (1897); Neo-Lamarckism (1897); Idealism and Positivism (1897); 
Human Pygmies of the Stone Age (1897); Animism, Spiritism, and Occultism, 
or, Ancient and Modern Ghosts (1897); Thomas Hobbes (1897); The Freedom 
of Science and the Universities (1898); The “Over-Man” in Modern Literature 
(1898); Science and Materialism (1898); From the Nebula to Man (1898); 
The Origin of Man (1898); The Latest about Protoplasm (1899); More About 
Philosophic Materialism (1899); The Problem of Knowledge in the Service of 
Science (1899); and, Knowledge and Evolution (1899).  #65480 A$35.00
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9  Cecil, Hugh Mortimer.  PSEUDO-PHILOSOPHY at the 
End of the Nineteenth Century.  I.  An Irrationalist Trio.  Kidd—
Drummond—Balfour.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 308; original cloth (spine 
faded & a little worn); a very good copy.  London; The University 
Press, Limited; 1897.  #66584 A$35.00
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10 Clarke, Professor W. Newton; DD.  HUXLEY AND PHILLIPS 
BROOKS.  F’cap 8vo, First Edition; pp. 56; original cloth (very 
slightly flecked); a nice copy.  London; H R Allenson; 1903.  
#66034 A$30.00
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11 Darwin, Erasmus.  ZOONOMIA; or, The Laws of Organic Life.  In 
four volumes.  by Erasmus Darwin, M.D. F.R.S. Author of The Botanic 
Garden.  [Four-line quotation from Virgil and six-line translation].  
Vol. I [II, III, IV].  The Third Edition, Corrected.  London:  Printed for 
J. Johnson, in St. Paul’s Church-Yard.  1801.  T. Bensley, Printer, Bolt 
Court, Fleet Street.  4 vols., Third Edition; Vol. I, pp. xiv, 516; 3 plates 
(2 hand-coloured); Vol. II, pp. [iv], 566(last blank), [2](Directions to 
the Binder, verso colophon only); 4 plates (3 hand-coloured), index 
to the articles; Vol. III, pp. xvi, 512; 3 plates; Vol. IV, pp. [ii], 494(last 
colophon only); 1 plate, index to the classes; contemporary half calf, 
with marbled sides; a fine, clean set.  London; J. Johnson; 1801.  ***An 
important early attempt at a classification of biology and medicine in 
health and disease.  #66795 A$1500.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 197 2016. 

12 Darwin, Major Leonard.  The Forum Series.—No. 9.  WHAT IS 
EUGENICS?  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 88; original wrappers; a 
very good copy.  London; Watts & Co.; 1928.  #66569 A$30.00
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13 Darwinism:  DOUBTS ABOUT DARWINISM.  By a Semi-
Darwinian.  First Edition; pp. [ii], vi, 116(last blank); original cloth; 
(some neat pencilled marginal notes, otherwise a very good copy); 
scarce.  London; Longmans, Green, and Co.; 1903.  ***It is unfortunate 
that the Author has concealed his identity as there are some interesting 
arguments and discussion of such matters as evolutionary saltation versus 
gradualism, etc.  #9712 A$85.00
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14 Dawkins, Richard.  THE BLIND WATCHMAKER.  Med. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. xiv, 332, [6](blank); 12 b/w. plates, 11 text figures, 
bibliography, index and key to bibliography; original papered boards; 
(fore-edges very slightly foxed, but a fine copy in dustwrapper).  
(London); Longman Scientific & Technical; (1986).    
#12267 A$45.00
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15 Dear, P. J.  ARE THESE THINGS SO?  Or the Triumph of 
Darwinism.  An Inquiry into Religion and its Origin.  First Edition; 
pp. xiv, 682(last 3 blank); a few figures, appendix; original cloth (worn; 
a few stamps at start and end).  London; Watts and Co.; (1936).  
#66603 A$15.00
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16 de La Mettrie, Julien Offray.  MAN A MACHINE.  French-English.  
Including Frederick the Great’s “Eulogy” on La Mettrie and Extracts 
from La Mettrie’s “The Natural History of the Soul”.  Philosophical 
and Historical Notes by Gertrude Carman Bussey.  Med. 8vo, Fourth 
Impression (?); pp. [viii], 216; appendix, bibliography, index; original 
stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  La Salle, Illinois; Open Court; N.D. [c. 
1987?].  ***La Mettrie’s work was first published in Leyden in 1748.  This 
edition, including both the original French text and English translation 
was first published by Open Court in 1912.  #51086 A$20.00
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17 Dennett, Daniel C.  DARWIN’S DANGEROUS IDEA.  
Evolution and the Meanings of Life.  Roy. 8vo, First U.K. Edition, 
Second Impression; pp. 592(last 5 blank); several figures, appendix, 
bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  
(London); Allen Lane, The Penguin Press; (1995).  ***A remarkable 
book, bursting with interesting information, discussions of rival 
hypotheses, philosophical reflections and much else; and with an excellent 
and extensive bibliography: highly recommended.  #65419 A$30.00
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18 Dewey, John.  THE INFLUENCE OF DARWIN ON 
PHILOSOPHY.  And Other Essays in Contemporary Thought.  
Facsimile Edition; pp. viii, 310, [2](adv.); index; original stiff wrappers; 
(some foxing); a very good copy.  Bloomington; Indiana University 
Press; (1965).  ***First published in 1910.  #66587 A$30.00
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19 Dobbs, David.  REEF MADNESS.  Charles Darwin, Alexander 
Agassiz, and the Meaning of Coral.  Med. 8vo, First Edition, pre-
publication issue; pp. [ii], x, 292; 20 illustrations, notes, bibliography; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  New York; Pantheon Books; (2005).  
***A publisher’s sample, issued without the index.  #65134 A$15.00
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20 [Dobree, Bonamy; General Editor].  INTRODUCTIONS TO 
ENGLISH LITERATURE.  5 vols., Second (revised) Edition, 
Complete; Vol. I, pp. [3]-450(complete, as issued); Vol. II, pp. 384(last 
3 blank); Vol. III, pp. 320; Vol. IV, pp. 360; Vol. V, pp. x, 376, [2]
(blank); bibliography; index to each vol.; original papered boards; 
(former owner’s name on front endpapers); a very good set in slightly 
worn & foxed dustwrappers.  London; The Cresset Press; 1952-51-50-
50-58.  ***Vol. I, The Beginnings of English Literature to Skelton, 1509, 
by W. L. Renwick and Harold Orton; Vol. II, The English Renaissance 
1510-1688, by V. de Sola Pinto, With a Chapter on Literature and 
Music by Bruce Pattison; Vol. III, Augustans and Romantics 1689-1830 
by H. V. D. Dyson and John Butt, With chapters on Art, Economics and 
Philosophy by Geoffrey Webb, F. J. Fisher, and H. A. Hodges; Vol. IV, 
The Victorians and After 1830-1914, by Edith C. Batho and Bonamy 
Dobree, With a chapter on Economic Background by Guy Chapman; Vol. 
V, The Present Age, after 1920 by David Daiches.  #28262 A$75.00
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21 Drummond, Henry.  The Lowell Lectures on  THE ASCENT OF 
MAN.  First Edition; pp. [ii], xiv, 444, [4](adv., last 3 blank); original 
cloth, rubbed; fore-edge of front board marked; a very good copy.  
London; Hodder and Stoughton; 1894.  #65904 A$35.00
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22 Drummond, Henry.  NATURAL LAW IN THE SPIRITUAL 
WORLD.  Thirty-ninth edition completing one hundred and thirty-
fifth thousand.  Cr. 8vo; pp. [ii], xxvi, 414, [6](adv.); original cloth.  
London; Hodder and Stoughton; 1902.  #35426 A$15.00
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23 Drummond, Henry.  THE NEW EVANGELISM AND OTHER 
PAPERS by Henry Drummond, Author of “Natural Law in the 
Spiritual World” etc.  First Edition; pp. viii, 210, [4](adv.), [2](blank); 
original cloth (spine faded & stained; lacking front endpaper).  
London; Hodder and Stoughton; 1902.  #65899 A$15.00
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24 Duncan, David; LL.D.  THE LIFE AND LETTERS OF 
HERBERT SPENCER.  With Seventeen Illustrations.  Thick demy 
8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 622(last blank); 14 plates, 3 text illustrations, 
5 appendices including bibliography of Spencer’s works, index; original 
cloth (spine dull); uncut & partly unopened; a very good copy; scarce.  
London; Methuen & Co.; (1908).  #7844 A$45.00
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25 Dupre, John.  DARWIN’S LEGACY.  What Evolution Means 
Today.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 138, [4](blank); references, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Oxford); Oxford 
University Press; (2003).  #12280 A$25.00
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26 Fiske, John.  A CENTURY OF SCIENCE.  And Other Essays.  
First Edition; pp. x, 478; index; original cloth; top edge gilt; (old 
signature on title-page); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Macmillan 
and Co.; 1900.  #66271 A$45.00
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27 Flanagan, Owen.  DREAMING SOULS.  Sleep, Dreams, and the 
Evolution of the Conscious Mind.  Med. 8vo, First Paperback Edition; 
pp. xiv, 210; several figures, bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; 
a very good copy.  (New York); Oxford University Press; (2001).  
***Philosophy of Mind series.  An analysis of the nature and phenomena 
of dreams and the light they throw on the problem of consciousness.  
#12282 A$15.00
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28 Francis, Mark.  HERBERT SPENCER and the invention 
of modern life.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xiv, 434; 12 plates, 
notes, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  Ithaca, New York; Cornell University Press; (2007).  
#27141 A$35.00
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29 Franklin, Stan.  ARTIFICIAL MINDS.  First Edition, Fourth 
Paperback Impression; pp. xiv, 450(last blank); numerous figures, 
notes, references, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Cambridge, 
Massachusetts; A Bradford Book, The MIT Press; (1999).  ***First 
published in 1995.  A comprehensive guide to the interdisciplinary studies 
of artificial life, artificial intelligence, cognitive science, neuroscience and 
robotics.  #45809 A$30.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 197 2016. 

30 Gale, Barry G.  EVOLUTION WITHOUT EVIDENCE.  
Charles Darwin and The Origin of Species.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. x, 238, [8](blank); appendix, notes, bibliography, index; original 
cloth; a nice copy in worn dustwrapper.  Albuquerque; University of 
New Mexico Press; (1982).  ***A critical study of the thought and work of 
Darwin in the period 1838-1859, from his reading of Malthus’ “Essay on 
the Principle of Population” to the publication of “The Origin of Species”.  
This was the period when Darwin was developing his evolutionary theory.  
#27544 A$50.00
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31 Gerard, John; S.J., F.L.S.  THE OLD RIDDLE AND THE 
NEWEST ANSWER.  Fifth and Cheaper Edition.  (Fifteenth to 
Twenty-fifth Thousand.).  Fifth Edition; pp. xii, 124(last 3 adv.); a few 
figures, appendix, index; original wrappers; a very good copy.  London; 
Longmans, Green, and Co.; 1908.  #66596 A$35.00
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32 Goodall, Jane R.  PERFORMANCE AND EVOLUTION IN 
THE AGE OF DARWIN.  Out of the natural order.  First Edition, 
Paperback Issue; pp. xii, 266, [8](blank); notes, bibliography, index; 
original stiff wrappers; (Page 5 very slightly soiled); a fine copy.  
London and New York; Routledge, Taylor & Francis Group; (2002).  
#66989 A$35.00
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33 Greene, John C.  THE DEATH OF ADAM.  Evolution and Its 
Impact on Western Thought.  Third Paperback Impression; pp. [xii], 
388; original stiff wrappers; a very good ex-library copy with minimal 
marking.  Ames, Iowa; The Iowa State University Press; (1974).  ***First 
published 1959.  #65500 A$10.00
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34 Greg, W. R.  ENIGMAS OF LIFE.  With a prefatory memoir.  
Edited by his wife.  Cr. 8vo, 19th Edition; pp. cii, 312, 80(inserted adv., 
dated 1892); appendix; original cloth (a little worn); a very good copy.  
London; Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co. Ltd.; 1892.  ***First 
published in 1874.  #65453 A$35.00
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35 Gregory, Frederick.  SCIENTIFIC MATERIALISM IN NINE-
TEENTH CENTURY GERMANY.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
xxiv, 280(last adv.); 9 figures, notes, bibliography, index; original cloth; 
a very good copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  Dordrecht-Holland; 
D. Reidel Publishing Company; (1977).  ***Studies in the History of 
Modern Science Volume 1.  #65451 A$45.00
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36 Gregory, Richard L.  THE OXFORD COMPANION TO THE 
MIND.  Edited by Richard L. Gregory with the assistance of O. L. 
Zangwill.  Med. 8vo, U.S. Edition, Second Impression; pp. xviii, 856, 
[6](blank); several illustrations & figures, index; original stiff wrappers 
(slight crease to lower front corner); a nice copy.  New York; Oxford 
University Press; 1987.  ***A wonderful compendium on all aspects of the 
mind/brain.  #52785 A$30.00
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37 Gruber, Howard E.  DARWIN ON MAN.  A Psychological Study 
of Scientific Creativity by Howard E. Gruber.  Together with Darwin’s 
Early and Unpublished Notebooks Transcribed and Annotated by Paul 
H. Barrett.  Foreword by Jean Piaget.  Med. 8vo, First U.K. Edition; pp. 
[ii], xxviii, 498(last 3 blank); 35 illustrations (photographs, drawings 
& diagrams), chronology, appendices, index; original papered boards; 
a very good copy in dustwrapper.  London; Wildwood House; (1974).  
***Freeman 1582.  #9724 A$75.00
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38 Haeckel, Ernst.  MONISM as connecting Religion and Science.  
The confession of faith of a man of science.  Translated from the 
German.  By J. Gilchrist, M.A., B.Sc., Ph.D.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
viii, 118(last blank), [2](adv.); notes; original cloth; a very good copy.  
London; Adam and Charles Black; 1894.  #66595 A$45.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 197 2016. 

39 Haeckel, Ernst.  THE WONDERS OF LIFE.  A Popular Study of 
Biological Philosophy.  Supplementary volume to “The Riddle of the 
Universe”.  Translated by Joseph McCabe.  [Issued for the Rationalist 
Press Association, Limited].  Abridged Edition; pp. 160; portrait 
frontispiece, index; original cloth (slightly marked); a very good copy.  
London; Watts & Co; 1905.  #65859 A$35.00
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40 Haeckel, Ernst.  LAST WORDS ON EVOLUTION.  A Popular 
Retrospect and Summary.  Translated  form the Second Edition by 
Joseph McCabe.  With portrait and Three Plates.  (Issued for the 
Rationalist Press Association, Ltd.).  Pp. 128(last adv.); portrait 
frontispiece, 3 plates; original wrappers (spine worn & crudely 
repaired; bookplate & a couple of stamps); a good copy.  London; 
Watts & Co; 1910.  #65860 A$15.00
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41 Haeckel, Ernst.  THE RIDDLE OF THE UNIVERSE.  At the 
close of the Nineteenth Century.  Translated by Joseph McCabe.  
Cr. 8vo; pp. [vi], xiv, 396(last 5 blank); portrait frontispiece, index; 
original cloth (spine slightly faded); top edge gilt; a fine copy.  London; 
Watts & Co; 1911.  ***”This is an exact reproduction of the First Edition 
as published in England and America in 1900. A few corrections, not of 
vital importance, have been made in subsequent and cheaper editions”.  
#17985 A$100.00
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42 Hudson, William Henry.  AN INTRODUCTION TO THE 
PHILOSOPHY OF HERBERT SPENCER.  Revised throughout, 
and in large part re-written.  [Issued for the Rationalist Press 
Association, Limited].  Pp. 124, [4](adv.); appendix (chronological list 
of Spencer’s works), index; original wrappers; a nice copy.  London; 
Watts & Co.; 1906.  #65763 A$20.00
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43 Hudson, William Henry.  HERBERT SPENCER.  Cr. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. [viii], 92(last blank); chronological table, brief list 
of Spencer’s works; original cloth (spine faded); a very good copy.  
London; Archibald constable & Co.; 1908.  ***A volume in the series 
Philosophies Ancient and Modern.  #65764 A$25.00
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44 Huxley, Julian S.; Dobzhansky, Theodosius; Niebuhr, Reinold; 
Reiser, Oliver L.; Nikhilananda, Swami.  A BOOK THAT SHOOK 
THE WORLD.  Anniversary Essays on Charles Darwin’s Origin of 
Species.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], viii, 60, [2](blank); original 
wrappers (spine a little worn; inscription & stamp on first blank); a very 
good copy; scarce.  (Ann Arbor, Michigan); University of Pittsburgh 
Press; (1958).  #66501 A$35.00
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45 Huxley, Professor [Thomas Henry].  HUME.  By Professor Huxley.  
Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 208, [4](adv.); original cloth (slightly 
marked); a nice copy; very scarce.  London; Macmillan and Co.; 1879.  
***English Men of Letters, Edited by John Morley.  #66009 A$125.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 197 2016. 

46 Huxley, Thomas H.  HUME:  With Helps to the Study of 
Berkeley.  Essays.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition (in this form); pp. xvi, 
320(last blank), [2](adv.); original cloth; uncut; (spine a little faded 
& slightly marked; a few light pencilled marks in margins only); a very 
good copy; scarce.  London; Macmillan and Co.; 1894.  ***Volume 
VI of the Collected Essays in the Eversley series of the Life and Works of 
Thomas Henry Huxley.  W. J. Heslop’s copy, with his attractive bookplate.  
#66039 A$75.00
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47 Huxley, Thomas H.  EVOLUTION & ETHICS and Other Essays.  
Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 334, [2](adv.), [2](blank); original 
cloth; uncut; (spine slightly rubbed; some minor soiling); a very good 
copy.  London; Macmillan and Co., Limited; 1894.  ***Volume IX in 
the Eversley series of the Life and Works of Thomas Henry Huxley.  Essays 
on Evolution, Science, Sociology, etc.  #66008 A$85.00
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48 Jackson, Holbrook.  DREAMERS OF DREAMS.  The Rise and 
Fall of 19th Century Idealism.  First Edition; pp. 284(last blank); 
index; original cloth; a nice copy in worn dustwrapper.  London; Faber 
and Faber Limited; mcmxlviii (1948).  ***Carlyle, Ruskin, William 
Morris, Emerson, Thoreau, and Whitman.  #16362 A$45.00
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49 Jones, Greta.  SOCIAL DARWINISM AND ENGLISH 
THOUGHT.  The Interaction between Biological and Social Theory.  
First Edition; pp. [iv], xiv, 234, [4](blank); bibliography, notes, index; 
original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  Sussex; The Harvester Press; 
(1980).  #65492 A$25.00
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50 Lorenz, Konrad.  BEHIND THE MIRROR.  A search for a natural 
history of human knowledge.  Translated by Ronald Taylor.  First 
U.S. Edition; pp. [vi], 262(last blank); 4 figures, bibliography, index; 
original cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  New York and London; 
A Helen and Kurt Wolff Book, Harcourt Brace Jovanovich; (1973).  
#19987 A$40.00
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51 [Lubbock, John], The Right Hon. Lord Avebury, P.C.  PEACE 
AND HAPPINESS.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], x, 386, [2]
(adv., verso blank); original cloth, gilt; top edge gilt; (lacking front 
endpaper); a very good copy.  London; Macmillan and Co., Limited; 
1909.  ***Philosophy, Nature, Religion, etc.  #66343 A$15.00
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52 McCabe, Joseph.  HAECKEL’S CRITICS ANSWERED.  [Issued 
for the Rationalist Press Association, Limited].  Second Edition; 
pp. 128; index; original wrappers (spine a little worn); a good copy.  
London; Watts & Co; 1910.  #65861 A$30.00
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53 MacMinn, Ney; Hainds, J. R. & McCrimmon, James McNab.  
BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE PUBLISHED WRITINGS 
OF JOHN STUART MILL.  Edited from his Manuscript with 
Corrections and Notes.  Facsimile Edition; pp. [ii], xiv, 112(last 11 
blank); original cloth; a fine copy.  Bristol; Thoemmes; (1990).  ***First 
published in 1945.  #11900 A$25.00
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54 Mallock, W. H.  ARISTOCRACY & EVOLUTION.  A Study 
of the Rights, the Origin, and the Social Functions of the Wealthier 
Classes.  First Edition; pp. [ii], xxxiv, 380; original cloth, gilt, uncut; 
a very good copy.  London; Adam and Charles Black; 1898.   
#52512 A$50.00
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55 Manier, Edward.  THE YOUNG DARWIN AND HIS 
CULTURAL CIRCLE.  A study of influences which helped shape 
the language and logic of the first drafts of the theory of natural 
selection.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 242, [2](blank); a few 
illustrations, notes, bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers (a little 
worn); a very good copy.  Dordrecht-Holland; D. Reidel Publishing 
Company; (1978).  ***Studies in the History of Modern Science Volume 
2.  #65491 A$15.00
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56 Maudsley, Henry.  HEREDITY, VARIATION AND GENIUS.  
With essay on Shakspeare: “Testimonied in his own Bringingsforth” 
and address on Medicine: present and prospective.  Cr. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. [iv], 224; original cloth; a very good copy.  London; John 
Bale, Sons & Danielsson, Ltd.; 1908.  #66764 A$65.00
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57 Mayr, Ernst.  ONE LONG ARGUMENT.  Charles Darwin and 
the Genesis of Modern Evolutionary Thought.  Med. 8vo, First U.K. 
Edition; pp. xvi, 198(last 3 blank); frontispiece, 10 plates, 1 fig., 2 tables, 
references, glossary, index; original cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(London); Allen Lane, The Penguin Press; (1992).  #14182 A$85.00
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58 Metchnikoff, Elie.  THE NATURE OF MAN.  Studies in 
Optimistic Philosophy.  The English Translation edited by P. Chalmers 
Mitchell.  First Edition; pp. [ii], xviii, 310(last blank); 20 figures (some 
full-page), index; original cloth (worn; sewing weak); a good, well-used 
ex-library copy with minimal stamps at beginning & end.  London; 
William Heinemann; 1903.  #65897 A$25.00
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59 Miller, Jonathan.  STATES OF MIND.  Med. 8vo, First Canadian 
Edition; pp. [ii], 318(last blank); several illustrations, bibliography, 
index; original quarter cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Toronto; 
Methuen; (1983).  ***Conversations between Miller and giants in the 
field of intelligence.  These contributors are Jerome Brunner, Daniel 
Dennett, Brian Farrell, Jerome Fodor, Clifford Geertz, Norman 
Geschwind, Ernst Gombrich, Richard Gregory, Stuart Hampshire, Rom 
Harre, Robert Hinde, George Mandler, George Miller, Hanna Segal and 
Thomas Szasz.  #57528 A$30.00
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60 Peel, J. D. Y.  HERBERT SPENCER.  the evolution of a 
sociologist.  First Edition; pp. xiv, 338; notes, bibliography, index; 
original vinyl; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; Heinemann; 
(1971).  #65768 A$25.00
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61 Pocock, W. W.  DARWINISM A FALLACY.  Cr. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. viii, 160; original cloth (slightly rubbed); a very good 
copy; scarce.  London; Charles H. Kelly; 1891.  #66593 A$85.00
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62 Podro, Michael.  THE CRITICAL HISTORIANS OF ART.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxviii, 260(last 3 blank); 75 illustrations, 
notes, bibliography, index; original cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
New Haven and London; Yale University Press; 1982.  ***An important 
study of writings on art and architecture.  #66119 A$35.00
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63 Porter, Roy.  BODIES POLITIC.  Disease, Death and Doctors 
in Britain, 1650-1900.  Med. 8vo, First U.S. Edition; pp. 328; 
32 coloured plates (included in pagination), 137 b/w. figures, 
references, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  Ithaca, New York; Cornell University Press; (2001).  
***A finely produced and wide-ranging book; includes references to Joseph 
Banks’ experiences in Tahiti.  #65571 A$30.00
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64 Romanes, George John.  THOUGHTS ON RELIGION.  By the 
late George John Romanes, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S.  Edited by Charles 
Gore, M.A., Canon of Westminster.  Second Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Second 
Edition; pp. [iv], 184, 24(inserted adv.); original cloth (a little rubbed); 
uncut; a very good copy; scarce.  London; Longmans, Green, and Co.; 
1895.  ***W. H. Smith subscription library label on front pastedown, but 
no other marks.  #66439 A$50.00
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65 Rose, Hilary & Rose, Steven; Editors.  ALAS, POOR DARWIN.  
Arguments Against Evolutionary Psychology.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. [vi], 292, [6](blank); several figures, notes and references, 
bibliography, index; original papered boards; (neat name on title-
page); a nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; Jonathan Cape; (2000).  
***With a chapter by Stephen Jay Gould.  #64555 A$30.00
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66 Rosenberg, Alexander.  DARWINISM IN PHILOSOPHY, 
SOCIAL SCIENCE AND POLICY.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
x, 262(last 5 blank); bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; 
a nice copy.  (Cambridge); Cambridge University Press; (2000).  
#65498 A$25.00
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67 Ruse, Michael.  DARWINISM AND ITS DISCONTENTS.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 316, [2](blank); numerous figures, 
bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(New York); Cambridge University Press; (2006).  #51056 A$50.00
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68 Ruse, Michael.  DEFINING DARWIN.  Essays on the History 
and Philosophy of Evolutionary Biology.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
272(last blank); notes, references, index; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in slightly torn dustwrapper.  Amherst, New York; Prometheus 
Books; (2009).  #15964 A$40.00
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69 Saleeby, C. W.  THE CYCLE OF LIFE according to modern 
science.  Being a series of essays designed to bring science home to 
men’s business and bosoms.  With diagrams by Richard Muir..  First 
Edition; pp. [vi], 344(last blank); 13 plates; original cloth; top edge 
gilt, others uncut; (lacking rear endpaper & piece cut from front 
endpaper; old ink underlining and annotation throughout); a good, 
sound copy.  London and New York; Harper & Brothers Publishers; 
1904.  ***Including reference to Alfred Russel Wallace and Herbert 
Spencer.  #66313 A$15.00
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70 Saleeby, C. W.  EVOLUTION THE MASTER-KEY.  A 
Discussion of the Principle of Evolution as illustrated in Atoms, Stars, 
Organic Species, Mind, Society and Morals.  First U.K. Edition; pp. 
[ii], viii, 364, [2](blank); subject index & index to names; original 
cloth (covers flecked); top edge gilt, others uncut; a very good 
copy.  London and New York; Harper & Brothers Publishers; 1906.  
#60216 A$65.00
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71 Sheldrake, Rupert.  A NEW SCIENCE OF LIFE.  The Hypothesis 
of Formative Causation.  A New Edition with an Appendix of 
Comments, Controversies and Discussions provoked by the First 
Edition.  Med. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. [ii], 278, [2](blank); 35 
figures, notes, references, index of names, index of subjects; original 
stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  [London]; Anthony Blond; [1985].  
***First published in 1981.  Pages [3]-[4] of the Contents were evidently 
accidentally omitted in the first issues of this edition and later supplied as 
a single leaf here reproduced in facsimile.  The Appendix is particularly 
interesting for its discussion of Sheldrake’s hypothesis and the reactions to 
and elaborations of it.  #51940 A$25.00
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72 Sheldrake, Rupert.  THE REBIRTH OF NATURE.  The Greening 
of Science and God.  Med. 8vo, First Paperback Edition; pp. xvi, 
216(last blank); a few figures, notes, bibliography, index; original stiff 
wrappers; a very good copy.  London; Rider; (1991).  ***First published 
in 1990.  #51939 A$25.00
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73 Silver, Lee M.  CHALLENGING NATURE.  The Clash of 
Science and Spirituality at the New Frontiers of Life.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. [ii], xvi, 444, [2](blank); notes, bibliography, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (New York); 
Ecco; (2006).  ***Biotechnology, biology and sociology.    
#46026 A$30.00
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74 Spencer, Herbert.  FIRST PRINCIPLES.  First Edition; pp. 
xii, 504(last blank); original cloth, decorated in gilt with the cover 
design by the Author (spine faded & worn; old name on title-page, 
otherwise internally fine); uncut; scarce.  London; Williams & 
Norgate, Ltd.; 1862.  ***A System of Philosophy, Volume I, complete in 
itself.  #65749 A$45.00
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75 Spencer, Herbert.  FIRST PRINCIPLES.  Sixth and Final Edition 
(revised by the author).  Issued by the Herbert Spencer Trustees.  Sixth 
Edition; pp. xviii, 552(last blank); portrait frontispiece, 4 appendices, 
subject index; original cloth, decorated in gilt with the cover design 
by the Author (the cloth rather flecked); a very good copy; scarce.  
London; Williams & Norgate, Ltd.; 1928.  ***A System of Synthetic 
Philosophy, Volume I, complete in itself.  #47048 A$35.00
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76 Spencer, Herbert.  THE PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY.  Revised 
and Enlarged Edition.  (Otherwise Sixth Thousand).  2 vols., Vol. I, pp. 
xii, 706, [2](blank); a few figures, 4 appendices; Vol. II, pp. viii, 660; 
several figures, 7 appendices, subject-index; original cloth, decorated 
in gilt with the cover design by the Author; (spines a little marked); 
uncut & largely unopened; a very good set; scarce.  London; Williams 
& Norgate; 1899.  ***A System of Synthetic Philosophy, Volumes II-III, 
complete in itself.  #65756 A$65.00
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77 Spencer, Herbert.  THE PRINCIPLES OF PSYCHOLOGY.  
2 vols., Fourth Edition, Sixth Thousand; Vol. I, pp. xiv, 504, 504a-b, 
[505]-520, 520a-d, 521-640; 15 figures, appendix; Vol. II, pp. viii, 762; 
2 Errata slips, appendix, subject-index; original cloth, decorated in gilt 
with the cover design by the Author; (spines a little marked); a very 
good set; scarce.  London; Williams & Norgate; 1899.  ***A System of 
Synthetic Philosophy, Volumes IV-V, complete in itself.  #65755 A$75.00
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78 Spencer, Herbert.  POLITICAL INSTITUTIONS: being Part V. 
of the PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY.  (The concluding portion 
of Vol. II.).  First Edition; pp. [vi], vi, [229]-770, x(prelims. for the 
completed work), 16(adv.); references; original cloth, decorated in 
blind with the cover design by the Author; (spine faded; name of 
former owner & stamp on title-page; bookplate & stamp on endpaper, 
but no other marks); a very good, clean copy; scarce.  London; Williams 
and Norgate; 1882.  ***A System of Synthetic Philosophy, Volume VII, 
complete in itself.  #65760 A$25.00
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79 Spencer, Herbert.  THE PRINCIPLES OF ETHICS.  2 vols., 
Vol. I, Third Thousand; pp. xviii, 572; appendix, references; Vol. II, 
Second Thousand; pp. viii, 504(last blank); 5 appendices, references, 
subject-index; original cloth, decorated in gilt with the cover design 
by the Author; (spines a little dull); uncut; a very good set; scarce.  
London; Williams & Norgate; 1904-1900.  ***A System of Synthetic 
Philosophy, Volumes IX-X, complete in itself.  With Preface dated June 
1893, remodelled May, 1901.  #65751 A$65.00
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80 Spencer, Herbert.  THE DATA OF ETHICS.  Second Edition.  
Pp. [iv], vi, 288, 16(adv.); original cloth, decorated in blind with the 
cover design by the Author; (spine worn & stuck down; covers faded; 
tiny marginal annotation to first page of Preface); a very good, clean 
copy; scarce.  London; Williams and Norgate; 1879.  ***A part of A 
System of Synthetic Philosophy, complete in itself.  #65762 A$20.00
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81 Spencer, Herbert.  ECCLESIASTICAL INSTITUTIONS:  
being Part VI. of the PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY.  Second 
Thousand.  Pp. [ii](adv.), viii, [669]-854(last blank), 16(adv.; 
references; original cloth, decorated in blind with the cover design by 
the Author; (spine faded; small piece torn from upper inner margin 
of title-page); a very good, clean copy; scarce.  London; Williams and 
Norgate; 1885 [1886].  ***A part of A System of Synthetic Philosophy, 
complete in itself.  #65761 A$30.00
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82 Spencer, Herbert.  ESSAYS:  Scientific, Political, & Speculative.  
Library Edition, (otherwise sixth thousand,) Containing Ten Essays 
not before Republished, and various other additions.  Vol. I.  Pp. viii, 
506, 16(adv.); original cloth; uncut & largely unopened; a very good 
copy; scarce.  London; Williams & Norgate; 1901.  ***Volume 1 of 3, 
complete in itself: essays on Physiology, the Nebular Hypothesis, Geology, 
The Social Organism, Moral Sentiments, Comparative Psychology, 
Evolution, etc.  #65757 A$20.00
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83 Spencer, Herbert.  FACTS AND COMMENTS.  Fourth 
Thousand.  First Edition, Fourth Thousand; pp. vi, 224(last blank), 
16(adv. for Spencer’s works); appendix; original cloth, uncut; 
(bookseller’s stamp at head of Page 1, but no other marks); a nice copy; 
scarce.  London; Williams & Norgate, Ltd.; 1902.  ***Essays on music, 
education, and a variety of other scientific, political and philosophical 
subjects.  #65750 A$25.00
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84 Spencer, Herbert.  AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY.  2 vols., First 
Edition; Vol. I, pp. xii, 556; 11 plates (2 folding), several other figures, 
11 appendices; Vol. 2, pp. [ii], 5-542 (LACKING frontispiece, title-
page, contents & first leaf of text), [2](adv., last blank); 4 plates, 
8 appendices, index; original cloth (cover to Volume I marked; 
LACKING the leaves from Volume II noted above, otherwise good).  
London; Williams and Norgate; 1904.  #37167 A$15.00
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85 Spencer, Nick.  DARWIN AND GOD.  First Edition; pp. xiv, 146; 
glossary, notes, references, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
(London); SPCK; (2009).  #66597 A$20.00
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86 Tylor, Edward B.  PRIMITIVE CULTURE.  Researches into 
the Development of Mythology, Philosophy, Religion, Language, 
Art, and Custom.  In two volumes.  Fourth Edition, Revised.  2 vols., 
Fourth Edition; Vol. I, pp. xii, 504(last blank); Vol. II, pp. viii, 472; 
index; original cloth, (some light pencilled underlining throughout; 
2 pages in Vol. II browned from formerly inserted clipping); a very 
good set.  London; John Murray; 1903.  ***First published in 1871.  
#65471 A$65.00
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87 Vanderpool, Harold Y.; Edited and with an introduction by.  
DARWIN AND DARWINISM.  Revolutionary Insights concerning 
Man, Nature, Religion and Society.  First Edition; pp. xxxii, 220; 
7 figures; original stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  Lexington, 
Massachusetts; D. C. Heath and Company; 1973.  #66582 A$25.00
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88 Vucinich, Alexander.  DARWIN IN RUSSIAN THOUGHT.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 470; notes, bibliography, index; original 
cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper; scarce.  Berkeley; University of 
California Press; (1988).  ***” ... the first comprehensive study of Charles 
Darwin’s influence on Russian thought from the early 1860s to the 
October Revolution.”  #65501 A$110.00
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89 Wallace, Alfred Russel.  THE WONDERFUL CENTURY.  The 
Age of New Ideas in Science and Invention.  New Edition.  Revised and 
largely Re-written by Alfred Russel Wallace.  With 107 Illustrations.  
Australian Edition; pp. xii, 528(last adv.); portrait frontispiece, 107 
figures, index; original cloth (spine a little worn; some foxing); a very 
good copy.  Melbourne; E. W. Cole, Book Arcade; MCMVI [1906].  
***The title-page, in red and black, is a cancel; the binding, also, has E. W. 
Cole at foot of spine.  #65775 A$35.00
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90 White, Michael.  RIVALS.  Conflict as the Fuel of Science.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. [xii], 420(last 3 blank); notes & references, 
bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
London; Secker & Warburg; (2001).  ***Also published in the US as 
“Acid Tongues and Tranquil Dreamers.  Tales of Bitter Rivalry That 
Fueled the Advancement of Science and Technology.”  #12309 A$25.00
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91 Wiener, Philip P.  EVOLUTION AND THE FOUNDERS OF 
PRAGMATISM.  With a Foreword by John Dewey.  Paperback 
Edition; pp. xiv, 288, 10(adv.), [8](blank); notes, index; original stiff 
wrappers; (inner margin of a few leaves at start slightly browned).  
New York, Evanston and London; Harper Torchbooks, The Academy 
Library, Harper & Row, Publishers; (1965).  ***Chauncey Wright, 
Peirce, James, Fiske, St. John Green and Warner.  #65456 A$15.00
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92 Wiltshire, David.  THE SOCIAL AND POLITICAL 
THOUGHT OF HERBERT SPENCER.  First Edition; pp. [xii], 
270(last blank); bibliography, index; original papered boards; a 
very good copy in faded & slightly soiled dustwrapper.  (Oxford); 
Oxford University Press; (1978).  ***Oxford Historical Monographs.  
#65765 A$15.00
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93 Wood Jones, Frederick.  DESIGN AND PURPOSE.  Med. 8vo, 
First Edition, Second Impression; pp. 84; bibliography; original cloth; 
a nice copy; scarce.  London; Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co. Ltd; 
(1943).  #66063 A$30.00
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94 Young, J. Z.  PROGRAMS OF THE BRAIN.  Based on the 
Gifford Lectures, 1975-7.  First Paperback Edition; pp. viii, 328(last 
3 blank); several figures & other illustrations, bibliography, glossary, 
index of names & subject index; original wrappers; a fine copy.  Oxford; 
Oxford University Press; (1981).  #64355 A$20.00
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